

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SO2011-8904				
Туре:	Ord	inance	Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	2/2011	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	1/17/2013	
Title:	Zoning Reclassification Map No. 5-J at 2311-2321 N Pulaski Rd - App No. 17374				
Sponsors:	Misc. Transmittal				
Indexes:	Map No. 5-J				
Attachments:	1. O2011-8904.pdf, 2. SO2011-8904.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	А	ction	Result
1/17/2013	1	City Council		assed as Substitute	Pass
1/14/2013	1	Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards		Recommended to Pass	Pass
12/13/2011	1	Committee on Zoning, La and Building Standards	ndmarks F	leld in Committee	
11/2/2011	1	City Council	F	Referred	

## FINAL PUBLICATION

## **ORDINANCE**

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That the Chicago Zoning Ordinance be amended by changing all the current MI-2 Limited Manufacturing/Business Park District symbols and indications as shown on Map No. 5-J in the area bounded by:

A lien 216.54 feet north of West Belden Avenue as measured along the east line of North Pulaski Road; the alley next east of North Pulaski Road; a line 111.07 feet north of West Belden Avenue as measured along the east line of North Pulaski Road; and North Pulaski Road

to those of a C2-2 Motor Vehicle - Related Commercial District which is hereby established in the area described above.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

FOR